South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
April 20, 2024, 11:59:26 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S 0194 General Bill, By Shealy and Senn
Similar (S 0023, H 3074, H 3296)
Summary: Prostitution offenses

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 16-15-90 AND 16-15-100, RELATING TO PROSTITUTION, TO INCREASE THE
PENALTIES FOR SOLICITATION OF PROSTITUTION, ESTABLISHING OR KEEPING A BROTHEL OR HOUSE OF
PROSTITUTION, OR CAUSING OR INDUCING ANOTHER TO PARTICIPATE IN PROSTITUTION; TO ESTABLISH THE
AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE OF BEING A VICTIM OF HUMAN TRAFFICKING; AND TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR
SOLICITING, CAUSING, OR INDUCING ANOTHER FOR OR INTO PROSTITUTION WHEN THE PROSTITUTE HAS A
MENTAL DISABILITY.

12/12/18
12/12/18
01/08/19
01/08/19
01/09/19
01/23/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/24/19
01/29/19
01/30/19
01/30/19
05/08/19
01/15/20
01/16/20
01/16/20
01/16/20
01/16/20
01/17/20
02/25/20
03/10/20
03/11/20
03/11/20
03/11/20
03/11/20
03/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20
05/12/20

09/15/20
09/22/20
09/22/20
09/22/20
09/22/20

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House
Senate

House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 130)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 130)

Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Shealy, Young

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 33)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 33)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 33)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 26)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 6)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 3)
Debate adjourned until Thursday, January 16 (House Journal-page 86)

Amended (House Journal-page 409)

Read second time (House Journal-page 409)

Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 415)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 416)
Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 2)
Scrivener's error corrected

House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 69)

Scrivener's error corrected

House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 25)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 25)

Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 25)

Scrivener's error corrected

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment

Roll call Yeas-8 Nays-107

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Hutto, Shealy, Young
(Senate Journal-page 23)

Conference committee appointed Murphy, Fry, and Bamberg (House Journal-page 113)
Free conference powers granted (Senate Journal-page 29)

Free conference committee appointed Hutto, Shealy, Young (Senate Journal-page 29)
Free conference report adopted (Senate Journal-page 32)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0

Page 1 of 1



