April 20, 2024, 11:59:26 am

## Session 123 - (2019-2020)

## S 0194 General Bill, By Shealy and Senn

## Similar (S 0023, H 3074, H 3296) Summary: Prostitution offenses

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 16-15-90 AND 16-15-100, RELATING TO PROSTITUTION, TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR SOLICITATION OF PROSTITUTION, ESTABLISHING OR KEEPING A BROTHEL OR HOUSE OF PROSTITUTION, OR CAUSING OR INDUCING ANOTHER TO PARTICIPATE IN PROSTITUTION; TO ESTABLISH THE AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSE OF BEING A VICTIM OF HUMAN TRAFFICKING; AND TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR SOLICITING, CAUSING, OR INDUCING ANOTHER FOR OR INTO PROSTITUTION WHEN THE PROSTITUTE HAS A MENTAL DISABILITY.

MENTAE DIGADIENT.			
	12/12/18	Senate	Prefiled
	12/12/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
	01/08/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 130)
	01/08/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 130)
	01/09/19	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Shealy, Young
	01/23/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)
	01/24/19		Scrivener's error corrected
	01/24/19	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 33)
	01/24/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 33)
	01/24/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 33)
	01/29/19	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 26)
	01/30/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)
	01/30/19	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 6)
	05/08/19	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 3)
	01/15/20	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, January 16 (House Journal-page 86)
	01/16/20	House	Amended (House Journal-page 409)
	01/16/20	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 409)
	01/16/20	House	Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 415)
	01/16/20	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 416)
	01/17/20	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 2)
	02/25/20		Scrivener's error corrected
	03/10/20	Senate	House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 69)
	03/11/20		Scrivener's error corrected
	03/11/20	Senate	House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 25)
	03/11/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 25)
	03/11/20	Senate	Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 25)
	03/12/20		Scrivener's error corrected
	05/12/20	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment
	05/12/20	House	Roll call Yeas-8 Nays-107
	05/12/20	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Hutto, Shealy, Young
			(Senate Journal-page 23)
	09/15/20	House	Conference committee appointed Murphy, Fry, and Bamberg (House Journal-page 113)
	09/22/20	Senate	Free conference powers granted (Senate Journal-page 29)
	09/22/20	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Hutto, Shealy, Young (Senate Journal-page 29)
	09/22/20	Senate	Free conference report adopted (Senate Journal-page 32)
	09/22/20	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0